from of the 35. Ninety-eight is 100 minus 2 so we pur a minus sign in 
front of the 2. 

We now calculate diagonally. Either 98 plus 35 or 135 minus 2. One 
hundred and thirty-fi ve minus 2 equals 133. Write 133 down after the 

equals sign. We now multiply 133 by the reference number, 100. One 
hundred and thirty-three times 100 is 13,300. (To multiply any number 
by 100, we simply put two zeros after the number.) This is how your 
work should look up until now: 

+@ 
@ 98 x 135 = 13,300 

-@ 

We now multiply the numbers in the circles. Two times 35 equals 70. 
But that is not really the problem.

[...]

Three hundred divides into 1,600 five t imes with 100 remainder. We 
follow the same procedure. 

Thirty~seven plus 135 gives us our remainder of 1 n. We had to carry 
a remainder twice in this calculation. 

300 15 

293 14 ,567 

(f) 'Or 
1,637 

'35 

172 remainder 

Here is another example: 

45,678 + 378 = 

Three hundred and seventy-eight is 2Z less than 400 so we can easily 
use this method. 

Here is how we set out the problem: 

400 

378 rI4"'5"",6=78'-

® 
We use 400 as our working div isor. 

The first calculation is easy. Four hundred divides once into 456. 

400 1 

378 145,678